Council Regulation (EC) No 2173/2005 of 20 December 2005 on the establishment of a FLEGT licensing scheme for imports of timber into the European Community

CHAPTER II

FLEGT LICENSING SCHEME

Article 7

1 Member States shall designate the competent authorities responsible for implementing this Regulation and for communicating with the Commission.

2 The Commission shall provide all competent authorities of the Member States with the names and other relevant details of the licensing authorities designated by partner countries, authenticated specimens of stamps and signatures attesting that a licence has been legally issued, and any other relevant information received in respect of licences.

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Council Regulation (EC) No 2173/2005. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Art. 7 omitted by S.I. 2018/1025 reg. 4(6)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Signature words omitted by S.I. 2018/1025 reg. 4(9)
- Art. 2(1) word omitted by S.I. 2018/1025 reg. 4(3)(a)(ii)
- Art. 2(1) word substituted by S.I. 2018/1025 reg. 4(3)(a)(iii)
- Art. 2(1) words substituted by S.I. 2018/1025 reg. 4(3)(a)(i) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 4(3)(a)(ii) substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1315, regs. 1(2), 2(3)(b)(i))
- Art. 2(1) words substituted by S.I. 2018/1025, reg. 4(2)(a)(ii) (as substituted) by S.I. 2020/1315 reg. 2(3)(b)(i)
- Art. 2(2) words inserted by S.I. 2021/2 reg. 3(3)(a)
- Art. 2(2) words omitted by S.I. 2018/1025 reg. 4(3)(b)
- Art. 2(3) words omitted by S.I. 2018/1025 reg. 4(3)(c)(ii)
- Art. 2(3) words substituted by S.I. 2018/1025 reg. 4(3)(c)(i)
- Art. 2(4) words inserted by S.I. 2021/2 reg. 3(3)(b)
- Art. 2(4) words omitted by S.I. 2018/1025 reg. 4(3)(d)
- Art. 2(8) substituted by S.I. 2018/1025 reg. 4(3)(e)
- Art. 2(9) words omitted by S.I. 2018/1025 reg. 4(3)(f)(ii)
- Art. 2(9) words substituted by S.I. 2018/1025 reg. 4(3)(f)(i) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 4(3)(f)(i) substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1315, regs. 1(2), 2(3)(b)(ii))
- Art. 2(9) words substituted by S.I. 2018/1025, reg. 4(2)(a)(ii) (as substituted) by S.I. 2020/1315 reg. 2(3)(b)(ii)
- Art. 2(11) words substituted by S.I. 2018/1025 reg. 4(3)(g)
- Art. 2(11) words substituted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2018/1025, reg. 4(3) (g) by S.I. 2020/1315 reg. 2(3)(b)(iii)
- Art. 2(13) words substituted by S.I. 2018/1025 reg. 4(3)(h) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 4(3)(h) substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1315, regs. 1(2), 2(3)(b)(iv))
- Art. 2(13) words substituted by S.I. 2018/1025, reg. 4(3)(h) (as substituted) by S.I. 2020/1315 reg. 2(3)(b)(iv)
- Art. 2(15)(16) inserted by S.I. 2018/1025 reg. 4(3)(i)
- Art. 2(15) words substituted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2018/1025, reg. 4(3)
 (i) by S.I. 2020/1315 reg. 2(3)(b)(v)
- Art. 8(1)(a) words substituted by S.I. 2018/1025 reg. 4(7)(a)(iii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 4(7)(a) substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1315, regs. 1(2), 2(3)(e)(i))
- Art. 8(1)(c) words substituted by S.I. 2018/1025 reg. 4(7)(a)(iv) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 4(7)(a) substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1315, regs. 1(2), 2(3)(e)(i))